PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

,					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Nullification to void property numbers recorded on Reel 027906 Frame 0508 that were not owned by the conveying party indicated on the recordation cover sheet.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Name Execution Date		
Gore Enterprise Holdir	ngs, Inc.			01/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.				
Street Address:	551 Paper Mill Road				
City:	Newark				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19711]
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1255		2557552			
Application Number: 12557		2557554			
Application Number: 12557		2557560			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	lumber: (302)292-4167				
Phone:	(302)292-4				
Email: dmcgrath@wlgore.com					
Correspondence will be Mail.	e sent to the e-ma	il address first; if that is unsucc	cessful, it will be sent via	US	
Correspondent Name:	Darlene McGrath				

 Address Line 1:
 551 Paper Mill Road

 Address Line 4:
 Newark, DELAWARE 19711

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 NULLIFICATION

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Darlene S. McGrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nullification Document 5-15-2012 A#page1.tif

Supplement Sheet

Nature of Conveyance: Nullification to void property numbers (listed below) recorded on Reel 027906 Frame 0508 that were not owned at that time by the conveying party (Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.)

Property Numbers: 1 Application

Appln No.Filing Date125575529/11/2009125575549/11/2009125575609/11/2009